
 

 

 

  

American Indians 
Subject Resource Guide 

April 2015 

Richard Nixon Presidential Library and Museum 
18001 Yorba Linda Blvd. 
Yorba Linda, CA 92886-3903 
Tel: (714) 983-9120 
Fax: (714) 983-9111 



 

Table of Contents 

Scope and Content Note 3 

Textual Materials 5 
Civil Rights 5 
Economic Development 6 
Education 8 
Events 10 
General 14 
Health Programs 19 
Law 20 
Legislation 21 
Organizations 23 
Programs 27 
Self-Determination 28 
Tribal Lands 29 
Tribal Nations 31 
Urban Indians 34 

Audiovisual Materials 36 
Oral Histories 36 
Main Audio File Collection (MAF) 37 
White House Communications Agency Sound Recordings (WHCA SR) 37 
Main Motion Film File Collection (MMF) 38 
White House Tapes 38 

Index 39 

American Indians 
Subject Resource Guide 



 

 
SCOPE AND CONTENT NOTE 

 

The Richard Nixon Presidential Library and Museum has compiled the following list of textual materials, photographs, and 
audiovisual recordings relating to American Indians. 
 
On July 8, 1970, citing “centuries of injustice,” the Nixon administration introduced a landmark plan to reevaluate the Federal policy 
towards American Indians. In an effort to reverse policies such as forced termination and assimilation (which ironically had been 
established during his Vice Presidential years), President Richard Nixon moved in favor of a new national policy of Indian self-
determination. In this special message to Congress, President Nixon presented his plan to “to strengthen the Indian's sense of 
autonomy without threatening his sense of community.” His recommendations to Congress included: 1) Rejecting Termination; 2) The 
Right [of the Indians] to Control and Operate Federal Programs; 3) Restoring the Sacred Lands Near Blue Lake; 4) Improving Indian 
Education Standards; 5) Economic Development Legislation; 6) More Money for Indian Health; 7) Helping Urban Indians; 8) 
Establishing an Indian Trust Counsel Authority; and 9) Creating the position of Assistant Secretary for Indian and Territorial Affairs. 
Eight months earlier, American Indian activists made headlines when they occupied the abandoned Federal penitentiary on Alcatraz 
Island in the San Francisco Bay. This act of protest, which lasted well into 1971, helped to usher in the Indian rights movement and 
give its leaders a platform on which to air centuries-old grievances. The Nixon administration’s progressive stance on Indian affairs 
led to great strides in Federal policy towards tribal nations.  
 
The selected textual documents mainly detail the Nixon administration’s influence towards and policy shift in American Indian affairs. 
The collections of Bradley H. Patterson and Leonard Garment make up the bulk of the materials available. However, American 
Indians are prominent in several of the Nixon Presidential Materials collections.  
 
This subject guide seeks to list resources that show:  

• The Nixon administration’s influence over Indian Affairs and the Federal policy towards American Indians. 
• American Indian activism and the Federal response. 
• The American Indians’ evolving political relationship to the United States. 
• Significant achievements of the Nixon administration in Indian affairs and Federal Indian policy.  

  

American Indians Subject Resource Guide 3



This guide is organized by collections in the Nixon Presidential Materials:  
 

• Textual Materials 
o Organized by the following topics 

 Civil Rights 
 Economic Development 
 Education 
 Events 
 General 
 Health Programs 
 Law 
 Legislation 
 Organizations 
 Programs 
 Self-Determination 
 Tribal Lands 
 Tribal Nations 
 Urban Indians 

• Audiovisual Materials 
o Organized chronologically by date 

• Audio Collections 
o Organized by Conversation Date 

 

If you are interested in researching original materials, obtaining copies of materials or have other questions please feel free to contact 
us at: 

Phone: 714-983-9120 

Email:  nixon@nara.gov 

Richard Nixon Presidential Library and Museum 
18001 Yorba Linda Blvd. 
Yorba Linda, CA 92886-3903  

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Scope and Content  / 4



 

 

TEXTUAL MATERIALS 
CIVIL RIGHTS 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON 

Late Accretion, 1969-1974 Box  1  DeFunis Decision 
Subject Files, 1969-1974 
 

Box  7  Admin. of Justice 
Box  18  Citizenship [I] 

Citizenship [II] 
Indians-Civil Disturbances 

Box  19  Civil Rights Comission 
Box  20  Civil Rights - Future Issues 

Civil Rights [Indians] 
Civil Rights and Indians 

Box  23  DeFunis Case [1 of 2] 
DeFunis Case [2 of 2] 

Box  64  Southwest Indian Report--Civil Rights Commission 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: JOHN R. PRICE 

Subejct Files Box  4  Civil Rights (CI) 2 Equality (includes minority groups) 
Box  5  Civil Rights – Indians [1 of 2] 

Civil Rights – Indians [1 of 2] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LEONARD GARMENT 

Alpha Subject Files, 1969-74 Box  102  [Indians] CRC [Civil Rights Commission] Hearings [CFOA 
909] 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide 5



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON 

Subject Files, 1969-1974 
 

Box  7  
  

Adoption-Indians 
Alaska Claims [I] 
Alaska Claims [II] 
Alaska Native Claims Bill [1 of 6] 

Box  8  
  

Alaska Native Claims Bill [2 of 6] 
Alaska Native Claims Bill [3 of 6] 
Alaska Native Claims Bill [4 of 6] 
Alaska Native Claims Bill [5 of 6] 

Box  24  Economic Development [1 of 5] 
Box  25  
 

Economic Development - EDA 
Economic Development [4 of 5] 
Economic Development [5 of 5] 
Economic Discrimnation (Fletcher Report) 

Box  39  
 

Housing--Indian 
Indian Financing Act [of 1973] 

Box  40  Indians--Taxes 
Box  42  Johnson-O'Malley 
Box  43  Johnson-O'Malley Program & Regulations 
Box  62  
  

Revenue Sharing/Reorganization & Indians [1 of 3] 
Revenue Sharing/Reorganization & Indians [2 of 3] 
Revenue Sharing/Reorganization & Indians [3 of 3] 
Sandia Indian Industries 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: COUNCIL OF ECONOMIC ADVISERS: OFFICE FILES: HENDRIK 
HOUTHAKKER 

Discussion Study Papers, 1967-1971 Box  68  Use of Consumer's and Producer's Surplus in the Evaluation of 
Projects Applied to Indian Agriculture 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 6



 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: SUBJECT FILES: FG 109 (EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION) 

 Box  1  
 

EX FG109 Equal Employment Opportunity Commission) 
[1969-70] [1 of 2] 
EX FG109 Equal Employment Opportunity Commission ) 
[1969-70] [2 of 2] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: JOHN C. WHITAKER 

Subject File, 1967 (1969)-1973 Box  25  Alaska Native Claims [1970-72] [from CFOA 1138] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LEONARD GARMENT 

Alpha-Subject Files, 1969-74 
 

Box  99  [Indians] Accounting Claims [CFOA 10914] [1 of 2] 
[Indians] Accounting Claims [CFOA 10914] [2 of 2] 

Box  102  
 

[Indians] Claims - Statute of Limitations [CFOA 909] 
[Indians] Claims Awards [CFOA 8695] 

Box  103  
  

Indians - Economic Development [I] [CFOA 10912] 
Indians - Economic Development [II] [CFOA 8695] [1 of 4] 
Indians - Economic Development [II] [CFOA 8695] [2 of 4] 
Indians - Economic Development [II] [CFOA 8695] [3 of 4] 
Indians - Economic Development [II] [CFOA 8695] [4 of 4] 

Box  104  
  

[Indians] Employment [CFOA 909] [1 of 2] 
[Indians] Employment [CFOA 909] [2 of 2] 
Great Plains Telecommunication Project [CFOA 8696] 
Indians - EEA [Emergency Employment Act] [CFOA 909] 

Box  111  
 

Osage Distribution [CFOA 10912] [1 of 2] 
Osage Distribution [CFOA 10912] [2 of 2] 

Box  112  Indians - S.W. Power [CFOA 909] 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 7



EDUCATION 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON 

Correspondence Files, 1969-1974 
 

Box  2  
 

"C" 
"E" 

Subject Files, 1969-1974 
 

Box  14  Bilingual Education & Lau v. Nichols 
Box  22  
 

Consumer Education--Indians [1 of 2] 
Consumer Education--Indians [2 of 2] 

Box  27  
  

Indians--Education [1 of 6] 
Indians--Education [2 of 6] 
Indians--Education [3 of 6] 
Indians--Education [4 of 6] 
Indians--Education [5 of 6] 

Box  28  
  

Education--Natabak & Denetclarence Cases 
Indians--Education [6 of 6] 
PL 92-318 & Advisory Committee 

Box  54  Navajo Community College [CFOA 13975] 
Box  63  School Boards--Coalition of Indian Controlled School Boards 
Box  64  SIPI [Southwestern Indian Politechnical Institute]—Indians 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: SUBJECT FILES: FG 366 (NATIONAL ADVISORY COUNCIL ON INDIAN EDUCATION) 

 Box  1  
 

[EX] FG 366 National Advisory Council on Indian Education 
[1/1/73] 
[Gen] FG 366 National Advisory Council on Indian Education 
[1/1/73] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: SUBJECT FILES: FG 999 (PROPOSED DEPARTMENTS-AGENCIES-BOARDS-COMMISSIONS) 

FG 999-21 Special Education Subcommittee on 
Indian Opportunity 

Box  13  EX FG 999-21 Special Education Sub-Committee on Indian 
Opportunity [1970] 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 8



EDUCATION (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: JOHN R. PRICE 

Research and Reports 
 

Box  65  Development of Vocational Education Programs for American 
Indians 

Box  73  Index to the Journal of American Indian Education Vol. 1. No. 
1—Vol. 8. No. 1 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: JOSEPH FRED BUZHARDT, JR. 

General Files Box  23  National Advisory Council on Indian Education 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LEONARD GARMENT 

Alpha-Subject Files, 1969-74 
 

Box  102  D-Q [Deganawidah-Quetzalcatl University] [CFOA 909] 
Box  108  
  

Indians - Nav. Comm. College [CFOA 1390] [1 of 6] 
Indians - Nav. Comm. College [CFOA 1390] [2 of 6] 
Indians - Nav. Comm. College [CFOA 1390] [3 of 6] 
Indians - Nav. Comm. College [CFOA 1390] [4 of 6] 
Indians - Nav. Comm. College [CFOA 1390] [5 of 6] 

Box  109  Indians - Nav. Comm. College [CFOA 1390] [6 of 6] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: SUBJECT FILES: RG 220 (CABINET COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION) 

 Box  29  General—Busing—Indian Pupils Know about Busing, 
Washington Post, May 25, 1971 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: WILLIAM E. TIMMONS 

Subject Files, 1973-1974 Box  69  Indian School Children, Construction Funds For S.J. Res. 144 
 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 9



EVENTS 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON 

White House Memos Files, 1973-1974 
 

Box  1  
  

White House Memos/April 1973 
White House Memos/August 1973 
White House Memos/March 1973 

Correspondence Files, 1969-1974 
 

Box  2  
 

"A" 
"D" 

Subject Files, 1969-1974 
 

Box  9  Alcatraz 
Box  13  
  

Bicentennial & Indians [I] 
Bicentennial & Indians [II] 
Bicentennial & Minorities 

Box  23  Moore--"December Group" 
Box  54  Navajo--Farmington Incident 
Box  67  
 

TBT [Trail of Broken Treaties] 
TBT [Trail of Broken Treaties] Negotiations and Agreements 

Box  68  
  

Transfer of Control [1 of 3] 
Transfer of Control [2 of 3] 
Transfer of Control [3 of 3] 
Treaty of 1868: Exchange with the Sioux and Traditionalists [1 
of 3] 
Treaty of 1868: Exchange with the Sioux and Traditionalists [2 
of 3] 
Treaty of 1868: Exchange with the Sioux and Traditionalists [3 
of 3] 

Box  75  
  

The Agreement Ending the Occupation (Wounded Knee) 
White House Conference [on Indian Affairs] 
Wounded Knee--Aftermath 

Box  76  
  

Letters (Wounded Knee) [2 of 2] 
News Clippings (Wounded Knee) 
Plans for Visit by W.H. [White House] Reps. to Wounded Knee 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 10



EVENTS (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON 

Subject Files, 1969-1974 
 

Box  76  
  

Policy Opinions & Discussions (Wounded Knee) [1 of 2] 
Policy Opinions & Discussions (Wounded Knee) [2 of 2] 
Wounded Knee: Operational Information 

Box  78  
 

Visits to Kyle [South Dakota] (Wounded Knee) [1 of 2] 
Visits to Kyle [South Dakota] (Wounded Knee) [2 of 2] 

WHITE HOUSE SPECIAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: EGIL M. KROGH, JR. 

Alpha Subject Files, 1969-73 
 

Box  10  Alcatraz [1970-71] 
Box  20  Trail of Broken Treaties Demonstrations-1972 

Oversized Attachments, 1969-1973 Box  65  266-OA #3051 [Pueblo] [1969] 

WHITE HOUSE SPECIAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: JOHN W. DEAN III 

Subject Files, 1969-1973 
 

Box  43  Indians [II] ["Trail of Broken Treaties," 1972] 
Box  83  Wounded Knee, 3/73 

Subject Files: Demonstrations and Domestic 
Intelligence, 1968-1973 

Box  85  91W, BIA [Bureau of Indian Affairs] Occupation [1 of 3] 
91W, BIA [Bureau of Indian Affairs] Occupation [2 of 3] 
91W, BIA [Bureau of Indian Affairs] Occupation [3 of 3] 

WHITE HOUSE SPECIAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LEONARD GARMENT 

Alpha-Subject Files, 1969-74 Box  33  Alcatraz - Beginnings [CFOA 6399] 
  Alcatraz - Contingency Plans [CFOA 6399] 
  Alcatraz - Editorial Comment [CFOA 6399] 
  Alcatraz - General New Clips [CFOA 6399] 
  Alcatraz - Historic Site Possibility [CFOA 6399] 
  Alcatraz - Incorporation Papers [CFOA 6399] 
  Alcatraz - Indian Demands [CFOA 6399] 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 11



EVENTS (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE SPECIAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LEONARD GARMENT (CON’T) 

Alpha-Subject Files, 1969-74 Box 33 Alcatraz Files: Aids to Navigation [CFOA 6399] 
  Alcatraz Files: BANAC [Bay Area Native American Council] 
 Box  34  

  
Alcatraz - "Security Zone" [CFOA 6399] 
Alcatraz - June 1971 [CFOA 6399] 
Alcatraz - Negotiations with the Indians [CFOA 6399] 
Alcatraz - Plan for Park [CFOA 6399] 
Alcatraz - Policy Memos [CFOA 6399] 
Alcatraz - Political Leaders' Plans [CFOA 6399] 
Alcatraz - Public Views [CFOA 6399] 
Alcatraz - Related Indian Takeovers [CFOA 6399] 
Alcatraz - Situation on the Island [CFOA 6399] 

 Box  57  re: Indians/Wounded Knee - March 26, 1973 [I] 
 Box  99  [Indians] Adams' Arrest [CFOA 909] 
 Box  100  [Indians] Alcatraz [CFOA 8695] 
 Box  104  Fort Lewis [CFOA 10912] 
 Box  109  News Clips [CFOA 10912] 
 Box  112  Indians - Rock Festival [CFOA 5016] 
 Box  152  

  
TBT [Trail of Broken Treaties] Chronology [CFOA 10914] 
TBT [Trail of Broken Treaties] Congressional Hearings [CFOA 
10914] 
TBT [Trail of Broken Treaties] Court Decisions [CFOA 10914] 

  TBT [Trail of Broken Treaties] Editorial Reactions [CFOA 
10914] 
TBT [Trail of Broken Treaties] Indian Reactions [CFOA 10914] 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 12



EVENTS (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LEONARD GARMENT (CON’T) 

Alpha-Subject Files, 1969-74 Box  153  
  

TBT [Trail of Broken Treaties] - Responses [CFOA 10914] [1 
of 3] 
TBT [Trail of Broken Treaties] Investigations - Prosecutions 
[CFOA 10914] 
TBT [Trail of Broken Treaties] NCAI [National Congress of 
American Indians] Impact and Survey Team [CFOA 10914] 
TBT [Trail of Broken Treaties] News Clips [CFOA 10914] 
TBT [Trail of Broken Treaties] Positions and Demands [CFOA 
10914] [1 of 2] 
TBT [Trail of Broken Treaties] Positions and Demands [CFOA 
10914] [2 of 2] 
TBT [Trail of Broken Treaties] Prior to Arrival [CFOA 10914] 
TBT [Trail of Broken Treaties] Reactions from Non-Indians 
[CFOA 10914] 

 Box  154  
  

Taos Trip & Speech (7/70) [CFOA 10180] 
TBT [Trail of Broken Treaties] - Responses [CFOA 10914] [2 
of 3] 
TBT [Trail of Broken Treaties] - Responses [CFOA 10914] [3 
of 3] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LUCY A WINCHESTER 

Receptions/Teas/Tours, 1969-74 Box  21  Mrs. Nixon Sept. 19, 1973 Greet Inter-Tribal Council of the 
Five Civilized Tribes 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: MARTIN P. ANDERSON 

Issue Files, Name and Subject Files Box  30  Pueblo [1968] 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 13



EVENTS (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: PRESIDENT'S OFFICE FILES 

Annotated News Summaries, 1969-1973 
 

Box  31  
  

News Summaries - April 1970 
News Summaries - December 1969 
News Summaries - February 1970 
News Summaries - October 1969 

GENERAL 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: JAMES H. CAVANAUGH 

Speech File, 1970-1974 Box  34  President's State Of The Union Message--[January 30,] 1974 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON 

White House Memos Files, 1973-1974 Box  1  White House Memos/July 1973 
Correspondence Files, 1969-1974 Box  6  "V - W" 
Subject Files, 1969-1974 Box  12  Assistant Secretary 
 Box  18  Campaigns--Indians 
 Box  22  Criminal 
 Box  28  Eligibility--Indians 
 Box  31  

 
Feathers etc. & Culture [I] 
Feathers etc. & Culture [II] 

 Box  35  
 

General [Indians] [I] 
General [Indians] [II] 

 Box  38  History--Indian 
 Box  40  Indians--Religion and Symbols  

Indians--State Relations 
 Box  47  Leaders--Indian 
 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 14



                                                           
1 The Presidential Daily Diary is available online at http://www.nixonlibrary.gov/virtuallibrary/documents/dailydiary.php. 

GENERAL (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON (CON’T) 

Subject Files, 1969-1974 
 

Box  49  
 

Manpower--Indians [1 of 2] 
Manpower--Indians [2 of 2] 

 Box  67  
 

Traders & Trespassers [I] 
Traders & Trespassers [II] 

 Box  70  Veeder, Wm. 
Court Hearings, 1980 
 

Box  79  
 

Master Index 
Meetings Notes 

WHITE HOUSE SPECIAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: CHARLES W. COLSON 

Subject Files Box  57  El Paso Gas 

WHITE HOUSE SPECIAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: DAVID GERGEN 

Message File, June 1969 – August 1974 Box  79  State of the Union Correspondence 
State of the Union Speech  1/74 [2 of 2] 

Subject File, Alphabetical Subject File Box 165 RN’s Third Year Report 
Richard Nixon's First Four Years: Change That Works [1 of 3] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: OFFICE OF PRESIDENTIAL PAPERS AND ARCHIVES (OPPA): DAILY DIARY 

President Richard Nixon's Daily Diary1 
 

Box  RC-5 July 1, 1970 - July 15, 1970 
Box  RC-6 December 1, 1970 - December 15, 1970 

WHITE HOUSE SPECIAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: EGIL M. KROGH, JR. 

Alpha Subject Files, 1969-73 
 

Box  13  
 

Indian Situation "November 1972" 
Indians [1972?] 

 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 15



GENERAL (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE SPECIAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: EGIL M. KROGH, JR. (CON’T) 

Oversized Attachments, 1969-1973 Box  79  Indian Affairs--OA #5713-33 [1971] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: GORDON C. STRACHAN 

Subject Files, 1969-1971 Box  7  Indians 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: SUBJECT FILES: IN (INDIAN AFFAIRS) 

 Box  1  
  

EX IN Indian Affairs 1/1/1970-1/30/1970 [1 of 2] 
EX IN Indian Affairs 1/1/1970-4/30/1970 [2 of 2] 
EX IN Indian Affairs 10/1/1969-12/31/1969 
EX IN Indian Affairs 10/1/1970-12/31/1970 
EX IN Indian Affairs 5/1/1970-7/31/1970 
EX IN Indian Affairs 8/1/1970-9/30/1970 
EX IN Indian Affairs Begin - 9/30/1969 [1/18/1969-9/30/1969] 

Box  2  
 

EX IN Indian Affairs 1/1/1971-5/31/1971 
EX IN Indian Affairs 1/1/1972-4/30/1972 

  EX IN Indian Affairs 10/1/1971-12/31/1971 
EX IN Indian Affairs 5/1/1972-6/31/1972 
EX IN Indian Affairs 6/1/1971-9/31/1971 
EX IN Indian Affairs 7/1/1972-[12/31/1972] 

 Box  3  
  

EX IN Indian Affairs 1/1/1973-4/30/1973 
EX IN Indian Affairs 10/1/1973-[8/9/1974] 
EX IN Indian Affairs 5/1/1973-9/31/1973 

 Box  4  
  

GEN IN Indian Affairs 10/1/1969-12/31/1969 
GEN IN Indian Affairs 4/1/1969-6/30/1969 
GEN IN Indian Affairs 7/1/1969-9/30/1969 
GEN IN Indian Affairs Begin - 3/31/69 [11/11/1968-3/31/1969] 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 16



GENERAL (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: SUBJECT FILES: IN (INDIAN AFFAIRS) (CON’T) 

 Box  5  
  

GEN IN Indian Affairs 1/1/1970-3/31/1970 [1 of 2] 
GEN IN Indian Affairs 1/1/1970-3/31/1970 [2 of 2] 
GEN IN Indian Affairs 10/1/1970-12/31/1970 
GEN IN Indian Affairs 4/1/1970-6/30/1970 
GEN IN Indian Affairs 7/1/1970-9/30/1970 

 Box  6  
  

GEN IN Indian Affairs 1/1/1971-9/30/1971 
GEN IN Indian Affairs 1/1/1972-5/31/1972 
GEN IN Indian Affairs 10/1/1971-12/31/1971 
GEN IN Indian Affairs 6/1/1972-7/31/1972 

 Box  7  
  

GEN IN Indian Affairs 1/1/1973-5/31/1973 
GEN IN Indian Affairs 10/1/1973-[8/9/1974] 
GEN IN Indian Affairs 6/1/1973-9/31/1973 
GEN IN Indian Affairs 8/1/1972-[12/31/1972] [1 of 2] 
GEN IN Indian Affairs 8/1/1972-[12/31/1972] [2 of 2] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LEONARD GARMENT 

Speeches/Meetings Box  26  American Indian Lawyers Assn. Speech, Albuquerque, N.M. 
3/14/74 [I] 

Alpha-Subject Files, 1969-74 
 

Box  98  
  

General Indian Matters '73-'74 
Indians - General [CFOA 8695] [1 of 4] 
Indians - General [CFOA 8695] [2 of 4]  
Indians - General [CFOA 8695] [3 of 4]  
Indians - General [CFOA 8695] [4 of 4]  
Indians I [CFOA 692]  
Indians II 

 Box  99  Indian Action Teams [CFOA 909] 
 Box  100  Indian - Art [CFOA 909] 
   

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 17



GENERAL (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LEONARD GARMENT (CON’T) 

Alpha-Subject Files, 1969-74 Box  102  [Indians] Contract Guidelines [CFOA 909] 
 Box  104  Flowage [CFOA 10912] 
  Indian Contractors, Inc. [CFOA 10912] 
 Box  106  [Indians] Milwaukee - C.G. [Coast Guard] Station [CFOA 909] 
 Box  109  Navajo Drought & Other Matters [CFOA 10912] 
 Box  112  

 
[Indians] September 1971 [CFOA 10912] [1 of 2] 
[Indians] September 1971 [CFOA 10912] [2 of 2] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: MARTIN P. ANDERSON 

Issue Files, Name and Subject Files Box  22  American Indian [1968-69] 

PRE-PRESIDENTIAL MATERIAL: CAMPAIGN 1960: POSITION PAPERS (PPS 74) 

RN position statements issued to organizations 
and publications. 

Box  3  Houston Chronicle, Indian Affairs, Indiana Rural News, 
Indianapolis News. 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: PRESIDENT'S OFFICE FILES 

President's Meeting File, 1969-1974 
 

Box  80  Memoranda for the President--Beginning March 22, 1970 
Box  81  Memoranda for the President--Beginning July 5, 1970 

PRE-PRESIDENTIAL MATERIAL: CAMPAIGN 1968: RESEARCH FILES (PPS 500, 501) 

 Box  138  The American Indian 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: SUBJECT FILES: SP (SPEECHES) 

 Box  44  Ex SP 2-3-51 / PRO (Indian Affairs 7-8-70) 
 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 18



 

 

GENERAL (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: SUBJECT FILES: SP (SPEECHES) (CON’T) 

 Box 44 Ex SP 2-3-51 Indian Affairs 7-8-70 [2 of 2] 
  Gen SP 2-3-51 / PRO (Indian Affairs 7-8-70) 
  Gen SP 2-3-51 Indian Affairs 7-8-70 [1 of 2] 

HEALTH PROGRAMS 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: JAMES H. CAVANAUGH 

Speech File, 1970-1974 Box  34 President's Health Message (Health Insurance) February 6, 1971 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON 

Subject Files, 1969-1974 
 

Box  7  Aging & Indians 
Box  9  
 

Alcoholism & Drug Abuse 
Alcoholism--Indians 

Box  12  Association of American Indian Physicians AAIP 
Box  37  
  

Health--Indians [1 of 4] 
Health--Indians [2 of 4] 
Health--Indians [3 of 4] 
Health--Indians [4 of 4] 

Box  38  Health--Minneapolis Urban Indian Health Pilot Project 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LEONARD GARMENT 

Alpha-Subject Files, 1969-74 Box  100  Indians - Alcoholism [CFOA 909] 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 19



  

LAW 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON 

White House Memos Files, 1973-1974 Box  1  White House Memos/September 1973 
 Box  23  Custer Trial 
 Box  35  

 
Great Plains - Coal [I] 
Great Plains - Coal [II] [1 of 2] 

 Box  39  
  

Indian Law Leaders 
Indian Reorganization Act 
Indian Rights Associations 

 Box  47  Law Enforcement--Indians 
 Box  48  Lone Wolf Decision 
 Box  55  Navajo Treaty 
 Box  60  Retrocession--P.L. (Public Law) 280 
 Box 72 Water Rights--Eagle County Case 

 Indians-Water Rights--Eagle River Decision [1 of 3]  
 Indians-Water Rights--Eagle River Decision [2 of 3] 
 Indians-Water Rights--Eagle River Decision [3 of 3] 

 Box  77  
  

Wounded Knee Trials [1 of 4] 
Wounded Knee Trials [2 of 4] 
Wounded Knee Trials [3 of 4] 
Wounded Knee Trials [4 of 4] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: DAVID GERGEN 

Message File, June 1969 – August 1974 Box  56  Indian Policies Statement [CFOA 1130] 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 20



LEGISLATION 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON 

White House Memos Files, 1973-1974 
 

Box  62  
  

Ruiz vs Morton [I] 
Ruiz vs Morton [II] 
Safety-Indians 

LAW (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: JOHN R. PRICE 

Subejct Files 
 

Box  20  
 

Judicial – Legal Matters (JL) Civil Disturbances, Riots, 
Disorders 7 [1 of 2] 
Judicial – Legal Matters (JL) Civil Disturbances, Riots, 
Disorders 7 [2 of 2] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LEONARD GARMENT 

Speeches/Meetings Box  26  Indian Law Students Association, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 
March 14, 1974 [II] 

Alpha-Subject Files, 1969-74 
 

Box  102  Indians - Contract Compliance [CFOA 909] 
Box  111  Indians - Revisions in Legislation [CFOA 10912] [1 of 2] 
Box  112  Indians - Revisions in Legislation [CFOA 10912] [2 of 2] 
Box  114  Washington Fishing Rights [CFOA 8696] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: WILLIAM E. TIMMONS 

Subject Files, 1973-1974 
 

Box  39  Indian Revenue Sharing 
Box  69  Indian Legislation 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 21



LEGISLATION (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: JAMES H. CAVANAUGH 

Speech File, 1970-1974 Box  34 Legislative Message By The President September 9, 1973 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: DAVID GERGEN 

Message File, June 1969 – August 1974 Box  64  Signing Statement: Indian Financing 4/74 

WHITE HOUSE SPECIAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: JOHN W. DEAN III 

Subject Files, 1969-1973 Box  43  Indians [I] [Legislation, 1969] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LEONARD GARMENT 

Alpha-Subject Files, 1969-74 
 

Box  100  [Transferred from Bicentennial I (2 of 5)] 
Box  105  
  

[Indians] Message - Policy Memo - Background [CFOA 8696] 
[1 of 3] 
[Indians] Message - Policy Memo - Background [CFOA 8696] 
[2 of 3] 
[Indians] Message - Policy Memo - Background [CFOA 8696] 
[3 of 3] 

Box  106  
  

[Indians] Message Follow-Up [CFOA 8696] 
[President Nixon's Indian] Message [CFOA 8696] [1 of 5] 
[President Nixon's Indian] Message [CFOA 8696] [2 of 5] 
[President Nixon's Indian] Message [CFOA 8696] [3 of 5] 
[President Nixon's Indian] Message [CFOA 8696] [4 of 5] 
[President Nixon's Indian] Message [CFOA 8696] [5 of 5] 

Box  109  [Indians] Press Releases RE: Message of 7/8/70 [CFOA 8696] 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 22



  

LEGISLATION (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: SUBJECT FILES: SP (SPEECHES) 

Box  43  Ex SP 2-3-51 Indian Affairs 7-8-70 [1 of 2] 

ORGANIZATIONS 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON 

White House Memos Files, 1973-1974 
 

Box  1  
  

White House Memos/December 1973 
White House Memos/May 1973 
White House Memos/November 1973 
White House Memos/October 1973 

Correspondence Files, 1969-1974 
 

Box  2  "B" 
Box  3  
  

"G" 
"H" 
"K" 

Box  4  
 

"L" 
"N - O" 

Box  5  "T - U" 
Subject Files, 1969-1974 
 

Box  7  
 

A.T.N.W.I. [Affiliated Tribes of Northwest Indians] 
Adams, Hank 

 Box  9  
  

A.I.D. [American Indian Defense, Inc.] 
A.I.M. [American Indian Movement] [I] 
A.I.M. [American Indian Movement] [II] 
A.I.M.--1974 Convention 
A.I.N.B. [American Indian National Bank] 
A.I.O. [Americans for Indian Opportunity, Inc.] 
A.I.P.A. [American Indian Press Association] 
American Indian National Bank A.I.N.B. 

 Box  12  Ass't Secy [for Indian Affairs] 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 23



 Box  39  
 

I.C.C. [Indian Claims Commission] 
Indians--B.I.A. [Bureau of Indian Affairs] [1 of 3] 

 Box  40  
  

Indians--B.I.A. [Bureau of Indian Affairs] [2 of 3] 
Indians--B.I.A. [Bureau of Indian Affairs] [3 of 3] 
Indians--Trust Council [1 of 4] 
Indians--Trust Council  [2 of 4] 

 Box  41  
 

Indians--Trust Council  [3 of 4] 
Indians--Trust Council  [4 of 4] 

 Box  42  Inter-American Indian Institute 
 Box  51  

  
Indians N.C.A.I. [National Congress of American Indians] [1 of 
2] 
Indians N.C.A.I. [National Congress of American Indians] [2 of 
2] 
N.C.A.I. [National Congress of American Indians] 

 Box  52  
  

Indians--NCIO [National Council on Indian Opportunity] [1 of 
4] 

  Indians--NCIO [National Council on Indian Opportunity] [2 of 
4] 

  Indians--NCIO [National Council on Indian Opportunity] [3 of 
4] 

  Indians--NCIO [National Council on Indian Opportunity] [4 of 
4] 

  NCIO [National Council on Indian Opportunity] 

ORGANIZATIONS (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON (CON’T) 

Subject Files, 1969-1974 
 

Box 14 B.I.A. [Bureau of Indian Affairs] Authorization Amendments 
B.I.A. [Bureau of Indian Affairs] Commission on Indian Affairs 
B.I.A. [Bureau of Indian Affairs]-Structure & Organization 
Budget [Bureau of Indian Affairs] 

 Box 21 Commission on Indian Affairs 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 24



Subject Files, 1969-1974 Box  53  
  

N.T.C.A. [National Tribal Chairmen's Association] 
National Indian Activities Association 
National Indian Youth Council, Inc. 

 
 
 Box  54  

 
N.A.R.F. [Native American Rights Fund] 
National Tribal Chairmen's Association [1 of 3] 

  National Tribal Chairmen's Association [2 of 3] 
National Tribal Chairmen's Association [3 of 3] 
Navajo-DNA [Dinebeiina Nahiilna be Agaditahe] 

Box  55  
 

N.A.I.W.A. [North American Indian Women's Association] 
North American Indian Women's Association 

Box  62  
 

Salesh--Kootenai Tribal Council [I] 
Salesh--Kootenai Tribal Council [II] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: SUBJECT FILES: FG 19 (THE DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR) 

FG 19-9 Bureau of Indian Affairs Box 6 EX FG 19-9 Bureau of Indian Affairs [1 of 3, 1969-70] 
  EX FG 19-9 Bureau of Indian Affairs [2 of 3, 1/1/71 - 

{2/12/72}] 
  EX FG 19-9 Bureau of Indian Affairs [3 of 3, 1/1/73 - 8/9/74] 
  EX FG 19-9/A Bureau of Indian Affairs/Appointments [1 of 3, 

1/1/69 - 12/31/70] 
  EX FG 19-9/A Bureau of Indian Affairs/Appointments [2 of 3, 

1/1/71 - 12/31/72] 
  EX FG 19-9/A Bureau of Indian Affairs/Appointments [3 of 3, 

1/1/73 - 8/9/74] 
  GEN FG 19-9 Bureau of Indian Affairs [1 of 3, 1969-70] 
  GEN FG 19-9 Bureau of Indian Affairs [2 of 3, 1971-72] 
  GEN FG 19-9 Bureau of Indian Affairs [3 of 3, 1973-74] 
  

ORGANIZATIONS (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON (CON’T) 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 25



ORGANIZATIONS (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: SUBJECT FILES: FG 999 (PROPOSED DEPARTMENTS-AGENCIES-BOARDS-COMMISSIONS) 

FG 999-22 Indian Trust Counsel Box  13  EX FG 999-22 Indian Trust Counsel Authority [1970-1972] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: JOHN R. PRICE 

Research and Reports 
 

Box  73  “Are You Listening Neighbor?”…Report of the Indian Affairs 
Task Force 1971 

Box  77  National Council on Indian Opportunity 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LEONARD GARMENT 

Alpha-Subject Files, 1969-74 Box  35  AIM [American Indian Movement] [CFOA 907] 
 Box 100 BIA [Bureau of Indian Affairs] [I] [CFOA 8695] [1 of 6] 
  BIA [Bureau of Indian Affairs] [I] [CFOA 8695] [2 of 6] 
  BIA [Bureau of Indian Affairs] [I] [CFOA 8695] [3 of 6] 
 Box  101  BIA [Bureau of Indian Affairs] [I] [CFOA 8695] [4 of 6] 
  BIA [Bureau of Indian Affairs] [I] [CFOA 8695] [5 of 6] 
  BIA [Bureau of Indian Affairs] [I] [CFOA 8695] [6 of 6]  
  BIA [Bureau of Indian Affairs [II] [CFOA 909] 
 Box  102  COINS [Coalition of Organized Indians & Natives] [CFOA 

909] 
 Box  105  

  
[Black Binder - Department of Interior - Indian Programs] 
[CFOA 928] [1 of 2] 

  [Black Binder - Department of Interior - Indian Programs] 
[CFOA 928] [2 of 2] 

  [Black Binder - Department of Interior Presentation of Indian 
Programs] [CFOA 928] 

 Box  106  
 

[Black Binder - Presidential Message Contents] [CFOA 6320] 
NAIC [National American Indian Council] [CFOA 909] 

  

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 26



ORGANIZATIONS (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LEONARD GARMENT (CON’T) 

Alpha-Subject Files, 1969-74 Box  107  [Black Binder - National Conference on Indian Self-
Determination] [CFOA 6320] 

  NCAI [National Congress of American Indians] [CFOA 909] [1 
of 2] 
NCAI [National Congress of American Indians] [CFOA 909] [2 
of 2] 
NTCA [National Tribal Chairman's Association] [CFOA 909] 

 Box  109  Indians - Navajo Task Force [CFOA 10912] 
 Box  110  

 
Indians ONEO-DNA [Office of Navajo Economic Opportunity 
- Dinebeiina Nahilna Be Agaditahe] [CFOA 909] [1 of 2] 
Indians ONEO-DNA [Office of Navajo Economic Opportunity 
- Dinebeiina Nahilna Be Agaditahe] [CFOA 909] [2 of 2] 

 Box  111  
 

American Indian Press Association [CFOA 909] 
Indians - 010 [Oklahomans for Indian Opportunity] [CFOA 
8807] 

 Box  113  Indians - Task Force [CFOA 8696] 
 Box  154  Task Force  [CFOA 10914] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: WILLIAM E. TIMMONS 

Legislation Files Box  86  Abourezk, James 

PROGRAMS 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON 

Correspondence Files, 1969-1974 Box  5  "S" 
  

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 27



PROGRAMS (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON (CON’T) 

Subject Files, 1969-1974 Box  18 Child Welfare 
 Box 56 ONAP [Office of Native American Programs]/HEW [Health, 

Education and Welfare] [I] 
  ONAP [Office of Native American Programs]/HEW [Health, 

Education and Welfare] [II] 
 Box  69  Tribal Government Development Program (TGDP) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LEONARD GARMENT 

Alpha-Subject Files, 1969-74 
 

Box  101  Indians - CAAs [CFOA 909] 
Box  102  Choctaw - (Age Limits) - (Youth Center) [CFOA 10912] 
Box  103  Indians - Elderly [CFOA 909] 

SELF-DETERMINATION 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: ARTHUR F. BURNS 

Subject File Box  3  XII-6 Community Self-Determination Act 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: JAMES H. CAVANAUGH 

Speech File, 1970-1974 Box  34 President's State Of The Union Message January 20, 1972 
State of The Union [January 30,] 1974 [Background Material] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON 

Subject Files, 1969-1974 
 

Box  9  Albuquerque Speech 
Box  23  Critzer (case no. 73-2503) 
Box  69  Tribal Sovereignty 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 28



SELF-DETERMINATION (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LEONARD GARMENT 

Alpha-Subject Files, 1969-74 
 

Box  107  
 

Native Self-Determination [CFOA 6320] [1 of 2] 
Native Self-Determination [CFOA 6320] [2 of 2] 

TRIBAL LANDS 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON 

Subject Files, 1969-1974 
 

Box  7  Aamodt Indians 
Box  23  Davis v. Morton 
Box  24  Economic Development [2 of 5] 
Box  25  Economic Development [3 of 5] 
Box  46  Land Use 
Box  54  
 

Navajo--Apache County 
Navajo--Apache County Dispute 

Box  55  
  

Navajo--Hopi Dispute [1 of 3] 
Navajo--Hopi Dispute [2 of 3] 
Navajo--Hopi Dispute [3 of 3] 
Dispute  
Navajo Irrigation Project 

Box  56  Oklahoma 
Box  57  Omnibus Judgement Distribution Act 
Box  63  
  

Sioux Claim [1 of 3] 
Sioux Claim [2 of 3] 
Sioux Claim [3 of 3] 

Box  66  Submarginal Lands 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 29



TRIBAL LANDS (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: SUBJECT FILES: FG 142 (INDIAN CLAIMS COMMISSION) 

 Box  7  [EX] FG 142 Indian Claims Commission [1969-70] 
  [EX] FG 142 Indian Claims Commission 1/1/71 - [12/31/72] 
  [EX] FG 142 Indian Claims Commission 1/1/73 - [8/9/74] 
  [EX] FG 142/A [1969-70] 
  [GEN] FG 142 Indian Claims Commission [1969-70] 
  [GEN] FG 142 Indian Claims Commission 1/1/71 -[12/31/72] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: SUBJECT FILES: FG 366 (NATIONAL ADVISORY COUNCIL ON INDIAN EDUCATION) 

 Box  1  [EX] FG 366/A [1/1/73] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: JOHN R. PRICE 

Subejct Files Box  14  Federal Lands 
Research and Reports Box  74  MAP: Indian Land Areas 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LEONARD GARMENT 

Alpha-Subject Files, 1969-74 
 

Box  99  
 

[Indians] Agua Caliente [I] [CFOA 8695] 
[Indians] Agua Caliente [II] [CFOA 10914] 

Box  100  
 

[Indians] [Blue Lake/New Mexico] [CFOA 5020] 
[Indians] Blue Lake [CFOA 8695] 

Box  101  Indians - "Checker Board" Proposal [CFOA 10912] 
Box  109  Navajo: Indian Irrigation Project [CFOA 11803] 
Box  111  Rapid City [CFOA 10912] 
Box  112  [Indians] Roswell [CFOA 10912] 

  

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 30



TRIBAL LANDS (CON’T) 

PRE-PRESIDENTIAL MATERIAL: SPEECH FILE: PPS 208 

 Box  7  Jan. 20, 1951. Central Arizona Project. S 75. Letters to 
Secretary of the Interior and Director of the Budget 

PRE-PRESIDENTIAL MATERIALS (LAGUNA NIGUEL): (SERIES 320) GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE, 1946-1962 

 Box  139  Central Arizona Project 

TRIBAL NATIONS 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON 

White House Memos Files, 1973-1974 Box  1  White House Memos/June 1973 
Subject Files, 1969-1974 
 

Box  10  
 

Antelope Valley Indians 
Apache 

 Box  14  Blackfeet 
 Box  18  

 
California Indians 
Indians--California 

 Box  21  [Colville Confederated Tribes] 
 Box  24  

  
Eastern Indians 
Eastern Indians (CENA) [I] 
Eastern Indians (CENA) [II] 

 Box  34  
 

Five Civilized Tribes 
Fort Hall Indians 

 Box  36  
 

Havasupai--Indians 
Hawaiian Indians 

 Box  38  Hoopa people 
 Box  40  Indians--Josephy Report 
 Box  46  Klamath Indian 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 31



TRIBAL NATIONS (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON (CON’T) 

Subject Files, 1969-1974 
 

Box  48  
  

Lununi [I] 
Lununi [II] 
Maine Indians 
Mancari Indians 
Mancari--(Indian Preference) 

 Box  49  Mazurie Indians 
 Box  50  

  
Menominee Indians [1 of 3] 
Menominee Indians [2 of 3] 
Menominee Indians [3 of 3] 
Mescalero 

 Box  54  Natonagah/Denetclarence 
  Navajo 

Box  56  
  

North Carolina Indians 
Oglala Sioux [1 of 2] 
Oglala Sioux [2 of 2]  
Ogala Sioux Tribe 

 Box  57  Onondaga 
Box  58  Potawatomi Tribe 

 Box  59  
 

Puyallup Tribe 
Pyramid Lake [I] 

Box  60  
 

Pyramid Lake [II] 
Quechan Tribe 

 Box  62  San Carlos Apache Tribe 
Box  63  Seneca Nation of Indians 

 Box  66  
 

Swinomish [1 of 2] 
Swinomish [2 of 2] 

Box  72  [Wassaja, Akwesasne Notes, Indigena] 
 Box  75  Wisconsin Indians 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 32



TRIBAL NATIONS (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON (CON’T) 

 Box  78  
 

Zuni 
Zuni Indians 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: DAVID GERGEN 

Message File, June 1969 – August 1974 Box  57  Statement: Menominee Indian Tribe 12/73 [OA 13481] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: JOHN R. PRICE 

Research and Reports Box  99  White Earth Indian Reservation 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LEONARD GARMENT 

Alpha-Subject Files, 1969-74 
 

Box  101  California Indians [CFOA 909] 

 Box  102  
  

[Chippewas] [CFOA 10912] 
[Indians] Cochiti [CFOA 909] 
Confederated Salish and Kootenai and Blackfeet Tribes [CFOA 
10912] 
Creek Nation Freedmen [CFOA 909] 
Crow Tribal Council [CFOA 909] 

 Box  104  
 

Hopi Industrial Park [CFOA 8696] 
Indians - Gila River [CFOA 8695] 

 Box  109  Pyramid Lake Indians [CFOA 8807] [1 of 4] 
 Box  110  

  
Pyramid Lake Indians [CFOA 8807] [2 of 4] 
Pyramid Lake Indians [CFOA 8807] [3 of 4] 
Pyramid Lake Indians [CFOA 8807] [4 of 4] 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 33



TRIBAL NATIONS (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LEONARD GARMENT (CON’T) 

Alpha-Subject Files, 1969-74 
 

Box  111  
  

[Indians] Papago - REA [CFOA 10912] 
Indians - Passamaquiddy [CFOA 8807] 
Quinault [CFOA 10912] 

 Box  112  Salt River Pima - Maricopa Indians [CFOA 10912] 
 Box  114  Indians - Yakima [CFOA 8807] [1 of 6] 
 Box  115  

  
Indians - Yakima [CFOA 8807] [2 of 6] 
Indians - Yakima [CFOA 8807] [3 of 6] 
Indians - Yakima [CFOA 8807] [4 of 6] 
Indians - Yakima [CFOA 8807] [5 of 6] 
Indians - Yakima [CFOA 8807] [6 of 6] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: OFFICE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, EDWARD E. DAVID, 
JR. 

OST White House Files, 1962-1973 Box  3  White House - Amchitka [12/70-1/72] 
  White House - Amchitka Litigation 1971 [4/71-3/72] 

White House - Amchitka Litigation 1971 [Oversized Materials] 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: SUBJECT FILES: RG 220 (CABINET COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION) 

 Box  31  Editorials—Integration, Negative—President and 
Administration—Lumbee and Navajo Indians 

URBAN INDIANS 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON 

Subject Files, 1969-1974 
 

Box  41  
 

Indians--Urban [1 of 2] 
Indians--Urban [2 of 2] 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 34



URBAN INDIANS (CON’T) 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: BRADLEY H. PATTERSON (CON’T) 

Subject Files, 1969-1974 Box  56  Northwest Indian Center--Spokane 
 Box  69  Urban Indians 

WHITE HOUSE CENTRAL FILES: STAFF MEMBER AND OFFICE FILES: LEONARD GARMENT 

Alpha-Subject Files, 1969-74 
 

Box  102  [Indians] Chicago [CFOA 10912] 
Box  111  Pacific Northwest Indian Center [CFOA 909] 
Box  113  
 

Spokane Indian Center [CFOA 10912] 
Urban Indians [CFOA 8806] [1 of 4] 

Box  114  
  

Urban Indians [CFOA 8806] [2 of 4] 
Urban Indians [CFOA 8806] [3 of 4] 
Urban Indians [CFOA 8806] [4 of 4] 

 

  

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Textual Materials  / 35



AUDIOVISUAL MATERIALS 

ORAL HISTORIES 

FRANK CARLUCCI 
Date:    6/25/2007 
Status:  Open 
Online:  Video, Transcript, Finding Aid 
Research Room: DVD 
Topic/Subject: BIA occupation, Wounded Knee 
 

LEONARD GARMENT 
Date:    4/6/2007 
Status:  Open 
Online:  Video (NIH), Transcript, Finding Aid 
Research Room: DVD 
Topic/Subject: Self-Determination 
 
H. R. HALDEMAN 
Date:    4/11-4/13/1987 
Status:  Open 
Online:  Transcript, Description 
Research Room: Transcript 
Topic/Subject: Indian Affairs 
 

ED HARPER 
Date:    6/27/2007 
Status:  Open 
Online:  Video (NIH), Transcript, Finding Aid 
Research Room: DVD 
Topic/Subject: General Indian issues 

 

WALTER HICKEL 
Date:    4/25/2008 
Status:  Open 
Online:  Video (NIH), Transcript, Finding Aid 
Research Room: DVD 
Topic/Subject: Alcatraz 
 

JON M. HUNTSMAN, SR. 
Date:    3/10/2008 
Status:  Open 
Online:  Video (NIH), Transcript, Finding Aid 
Research Room: DVD 
Topic/Subject: Indian Policy 
 

BOBBIE KILBERG 
Date:    11/19/2007 
Status:  Open 
Online:  Video (NIH), Transcript, Finding Aid 
Research Room: DVD 
Topic/Subject: Indian Affairs, Indian Policy, National 
   Council on Indian Opportunity 
 

EGIL “BUD” KROGH 
Date:    9/5/2007 
Status:  Open 
Online:  Video (NIH), Transcript, Finding Aid 
Research Room: DVD 
Topic/Subject: BIA occupation, Trail of Broken  
   Treaties

American Indians Subject Resource Guide 36



 

ORAL HISTORIES (CON’T) 

BRADLEY H. PATTERSON 
Date:    2/15/2008 
Status:  Open 
Online:  Transcript, Finding Aid 
Research Room: Transcript 
Topic/Subject: Alcatraz, Alaska Native Claims Act,  
   BIA, Chief Newman, Indian Policy 

 
 

MALCOM ROBERTS 

Date:    4/25/2008 
Status:  Open 
Online:  Video (NIH), Transcript, Finding Aid 
Research Room: DVD 
Topic/Subject: BIA, Indian Policy, Taos, NM

 

MAIN AUDIO FILE COLLECTION (MAF) 

• Title/Event: "Agnew Campaign Speech at a Political Rally in Anchorage, Alaska" 
File/ID No.: 681004 Format: ATC 
Exact Date: 10/04/1968 
Topic/Subject: The nation's young people, Indian land claims, fishing rights, transportation, shipbuilding, government 
spending, international balance of payments, agricultural price supports, the war in Vietnam. 
Time: 25:00 

WHITE HOUSE COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY SOUND RECORDINGS (WHCA SR) 

• File/ID Number: B-060 
Date: 1/26/1970 
Tape Contents: Remarks before a meeting of the Indian Council (four tapes) (see tapes 163 & 168) 
Program Time: 20:00 

 
• File/ID Number: B-072 

Date: 7/7/1970  
Tape Contents: Remarks on Indian Affairs-Press Center 
Program Time: 31:00 

  

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Audiovisual Materials  / 37



WHITE HOUSE COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY SOUND RECORDINGS (WHCA SR) (CON’T) 

• File/ID Number: B-210 
Date: 10/29/1971 
Tape Contents: Rmks. to the Nat. Council on Indian Opportunities- Indian Treaty Rm. (three tapes) 
Program Time: 01:35 

 

MAIN MOTION FILM FILE COLLECTION (MMF) 

• Title/Event: "The Lord's Prayer in Indian Sign Language" 
File Designator/ID No./Format: MFF MPR# 450 MPPCAK 
Names/Participants: Chief Shatka Bear-Step 
Topic/Subject: Chief Shatka Bear-Step depicts the Lord's Prayer in Indian sign language. 
Producer: Marshall Faber Production. 
Restriction(s): Copyright. 
Time: 2 m 42 sec 
Remarks: COLOR film. 

 

WHITE HOUSE TAPES 
Select conversations organized by date: 
 

• Conversation No.: 455-2 
Conversation Date: 2/22/1971 
Participants: The President met with Rogers C. B. Morton, Robert J. Hitt, and John D. Ehrlichman. 
Topic(s):  Alaska pipeline, Native claims issue, Congress, Negotiations 

 
• Conversation No.: 483-2 

Conversation Date: 4/20/1971 
Participants: The President met with Stephen B. Bull, H.R. (“Bob”) Haldeman. 
Topic(s):  Bureau of Indian Affairs 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Audiovisual Materials  / 38



WHITE HOUSE TAPES (CON’T) 
• Conversation No.: 504-15 

Conversation Date: 5/27/1971 
Participants: The President met with Ronald L. Ziegler, Egil G. (“Bud”) Krogh, Jr., and John D. Ehrlichman. 
Topic(s):  NIMH [National Institute of Mental Health], Health Services and Mental Health Administration [HSMHA], Indian, 
public health, Vernon E. Wilson 

 
• Conversation No.: 508-13 

Conversation Date: 6/2/1971 
Participants: The President met with H. R. (“Bob”) Haldeman. 
Topic(s):  Bombing of Germany in World War II, Compared to American Indian Wars 

 
• Conversation No.: 578-9 

Conversation Date: 9/24/1971 
Participants: The President met with Stephen B. Bull, Michael "White Antelope" Naranjo, Mrs. Michael "Desert Flower" 
Naranjo, Mrs. Larry Underwood, and Donald E. Johnson. 
Topic(s):  Indian heritage, Wax mold of Pueblo Indian dancer, Naranjo's background, Indian sculpture, Indian dance, Wallace 
(“Chief”) Newman, Indian problems, Interior Department, Bureau of Indian Affairs [BIA] 

 
• Conversation No.: 580-13 

Conversation Date: 9/29/1971 
Participants: The President met with H. R. (“Bob”) Haldeman, Henry Kissinger.  
Topic(s):  Central Arizona project, Indians 

 
• Conversation No.: 623-19 

Conversation Date: 11/23/1971 
Participants: The President met with Rogers C. B. Morton, John D. Ehrlichman and John C. Whitaker; the White House 
photographer and members of the press were present at the beginning of the meeting. 
Topic(s):  Indian Water, Oahe Project in South Dakota, militants, appropriations, Department of the Interior [BIA], football 
coach, Blue Lake, Department of Health, Education and Welfare [HEW], legislation, living conditions 

  

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Audiovisual Materials  / 39



WHITE HOUSE TAPES (CON’T) 
• Conversation No.: 18-44 

Conversation Date: 1/10/1972 
Participants: The President talked with Raymond K. Price, Jr. 
Topic(s):  State of the Union speech, Indian affairs 

 
• Conversation No.: 661-2 

Conversation Date: 1/31/1972 
Participants: The President met with James R. Schlesinger and Alexander M. Haig, Jr. 
Topic(s):  Amchitka, Native Americans 

 
• Conversation No.: 703-1 

Conversation Date: 4/5/1972 
Participants: The President met with Edward R. F. Cox, Tricia Nixon Cox, Dwight David Eisenhower, II, Julie Nixon 
Eisenhower, David N. Parker and H. R. (“Bob”) Haldeman. 
Topic(s):  Plight of the American Indian, Dick Cavett 

 
• Conversation No.: 786-21 

Conversation Date: 9/25/1972 
Participants: The President met with Dr. Charles A. (“Carl”) Hoffman, Kenneth R. Cole, Jr., and James H. Cavanaugh; the 
White House photographer was present at the beginning of the meeting. 
Topic(s):  American Indian reservations, Hoffman 

 
• Conversation No.: 801-16 

Conversation Date: 10/17/1972 
Participants: The President met with John D. Ehrlichman. 
Topic(s):  Indian Lands Bill, Wendell Wyatt, Oregon, Cost of Bill 

 
• Conversation No.: 224-15 

Conversation Date: 11/13/1972 
Participants: The President met with H. R. ("Bob") Haldeman and John D. Ehrlichman. 
Topic(s):  Indian Opportunity Council 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Audiovisual Materials  / 40



WHITE HOUSE TAPES (CON’T) 
• Conversation No.: 224-15 

Conversation Date: 11/14/1972 
Participants: The President met with H. R. (“Bob”) Haldeman and John D. Ehrlichman. 
Topic(s):  Indian Opportunity Council, Retention, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Butz, Indians 

 
• Conversation No.: 820-13 

Conversation Date: 12/12/1972 
Participants: The President met with J. Willard Marriott, Jeb Stuart Magruder and Dwight L. Chapin, Members of the press, 
the White House photographer, and Stephen B. Bull were present at the beginning of the meeting. 
Topic(s):  Gift for the President, Hopi Indian doll, Arizona 

 
• Conversation No.: 826-8 

Conversation Date: 12/19/1972 
Participants: The President met with Kenneth R. Cole, Jr., and H. R. (“Bob”) Haldeman 
Topic(s):  Health, Indian 

 
• Conversation No.: 852-7 

Conversation Date: 2/7/1973 
Participants: The President met with H. R. (“Bob”) Haldeman. 
Topic(s):  Attacks on courthouse in Dakota, Urban Indians - Radicalism, American Indian Movement, Bureau of Indian 
Affairs [BIA], Alcatraz takeover, Tribal leaders, BIA appointments Robert J. Hitt [?] 

 
• Conversation No.: 37-25 

Conversation Date: 3/1/1973 
Participants: H. R. (“Bob”) Haldeman talked with Kenneth R. Cole, Jr. The President and Ronald L. Ziegler can be heard in 
the background. 
Topic(s):  Wounded Knee, South Dakota protest, Indians, Bureau of Indian Affairs [BIA], John C. Whitaker, Richard G. 
Kleindienst, Ralph E. Erickson, US marshals, Location, White House position, Justice Department, Whitaker, White House 
role, Kleindienst, Hostages, Amnesty, Release, Status, Update, Schedule 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Audiovisual Materials  / 41



WHITE HOUSE TAPES (CON’T) 
• Conversation No.: 416-18 

Conversation Date: 3/1/1973 
Participants: The President met with H. R. (“Bob”) Haldeman. 
Topic(s):  Wounded Knee occupation, “Custer’s Last Stand”, Bureau of Indian Affairs, American Indians, BIA, Negotiations, 
Hostages, US policy on hostages, American Indian affairs 
 

• Conversation No.: 416-34 
Conversation Date: 3/15/1973 
Participants: The President met with Ronald L. Ziegler. 
Topic(s):  Legislation for Indians 

 
• Conversation No.: 880-15 

Conversation Date: 3/15/1973 
Participants: The President met with Donald E. Young, Jack Coghill and Richard K. Cook. The White House photographer 
was present at the beginning of the meeting. 
Topic(s):  Native land claims settlement, Use of power by Alaska natives, Pipeline, wealth 

 
• Conversation No.: 420-11 

Conversation Date: 3/16/1973 
Participants: The President met with John D. Ehrlichman. 
Topic(s):  Indian relations, radicals, BIA, internal disputes, firearms, Marvin L. Frankel, meeting of tribal leaders with John C. 
Whittaker, Wounded Knee, self-government, rifles, firearm, mental stability, South Dakota, grand jury, James Abourezk 

 
• Conversation No.: 423-3 

Conversation Date: 3/27/1973 
Participants: The President met with John D. Ehrlichman. 
Topic(s):  Wounded Knee, Deterioration of situation, Indians, Public relations [PR] problems, Government explanation, 
Frizzell, Handling of situation, Ultimatum to Indians, Possible future armed occupations 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Audiovisual Materials  / 42



WHITE HOUSE TAPES (CON’T) 
• Conversation No.: 694-3 

Conversation Date: 3/27/1973 
Participants: The President met with Rogers C.B. Morton, Alexander M. Haig, Jr., George P. Shultz, Peter M. Flanigan and 
John C. Whitaker. 
Topic(s):  Alaska, Native claims, legislation 

 
• Conversation No.: 888-4 

Conversation Date: 3/27/1973 
Participants: The President met with H. R. (“Bob”) Haldeman. 
Topic(s):  Wounded Knee occupation, Shooting of US Marshall, American Indians, Necessity for action, Precedent setting, 
Future trouble, Use of tear gas, Logistics problem 

 
• Conversation No.: 45-3 

Conversation Date: 4/26/1973 
Participants: The President Talked with Richard G. Kleindienst. [See also 905-17] 
Topic(s):  Wounded Knee Incident, need for decision, Law enforcement problems, loss of life, BIA, use of gas, theft of 
weapons from Denver depot 

 
• Conversation No.: 121-2 

Conversation Date: 5/18/1973 
Participants: The President met with Vice President Spiro T. Agnew, [David] Kenneth Rush, William E. Simon, Elliot L. 
Richardson, Rogers C. B. Morton, Earl L. Butz, Frederick B. Dent, Richard F. Schubert, Frank C. Carlucci, James T. Lynn, 
John W. Barnum, Roy L. Ash, John A. Scali, Anne L. Armstrong, George H. W. Bush, Dr. James R. Schlesinger, Arthur J. 
Sohmer, General Alexander M. Haig, Jr., Peter M. Flanigan, William E. Timmons, Kenneth R. Cole, Jr., Leonard Garment, 
Raymond K. Price, Jr., General Brent G. Scowcroft, Frederic V. Malek, David N. Parker, and Herbert G. Klein; the White 
House photographer was present at the beginning of the meeting. 
Topic(s):  Department of Interior, Alaska pipeline legislation, Dale K. (“Kent”) Frizzell, Indians budget, Indian Bill 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Audiovisual Materials  / 43



WHITE HOUSE TAPES (CON’T) 
• Conversation No.: 37-27 

Conversation Date: 9/2/1973 
Participants: The President talked with Patrick J. Buchanan. [See Conversation No. 414-9] 
Topic(s):  Indians at Wounded Knee, Hostage release, President’s position 

 
  

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Audiovisual Materials  / 44



 

  
"December Group" ..................................................................................... 10 
  
A.A.I.P. ................................ See Association of American Indian Physicians 
A.I.D. ....................................................... See American Indian Defense, Inc. 
A.I.O. ......................................... See Americans for Indian Opportunity, Inc.  
A.I.P.A. ............................................. See American Indian Press Association  
A.T.N.W.I. ................................... See Affiliated Tribes of Northwest Indians 
Aamodt Tribe .............................................................................................. 29 
Abourezk, James ................................................................................... 27, 42 
Adams, Hank .............................................................................................. 23 

Arrest ...................................................................................................... 12 
Adoption ....................................................................................................... 6 
Affiliated Tribes of Northwest Indians ....................................................... 23 
Agriculture .................................................................................................... 6 
Agua Caliente Tribe .................................................................................... 30 
Akwesasne Mohawk Tribe ......................................................................... 32 
Alaska ......................................................................................................... 43 

Amchitka Island ............................................................................... 34, 40 
Native Claims ......................................................................6, 7, 37, 38, 43 
Natives ................................................................................................... 42 
Pipeline ....................................................................................... 38, 42, 43 

Alcatraz...................................................................... 3, 10, 11, 12, 36, 37, 41 
Bay Area Native American Council ....................................................... 12 
Beginnings ............................................................................................. 11 
Contingency Plans .................................................................................. 11 
Demands ................................................................................................. 11 
Editorial Comments ............................................................................... 11 
Negotiations ........................................................................................... 12 
News Clippings ...................................................................................... 11 
Plans ....................................................................................................... 12 
Policy Memos......................................................................................... 12 
Public View ............................................................................................ 12 

Related Indian Takeovers ....................................................................... 12 
Security ................................................................................................... 12 
Situation.................................................................................................. 12 

Alcoholism .................................................................................................. 19 
American Indian Defense, Inc. ................................................................... 23 
American Indian Lawyers Association ....................................................... 17 
American Indian Movement ........................................................... 23, 26, 41 

1974 Convention .................................................................................... 23 
American Indian National Bank ................................................................. 23 
American Indian Press Association ...................................................... 23, 27 
American Indian Reservations ...................................... See also Tribal Lands 
American Indian Wars ................................................................................ 39 
Americans for Indian Opportunity, Inc. ...................................................... 23 
Anderson, Martin P. 

Issue Files, Name and Subject Files ................................................. 13, 18 
Antelope Valley Tribe................................................................................. 31 
Apache Tribe......................................................................................... 29, 31 
Assimilation .................................................................................................. 3 
Association of American Indian Physicians ............................................... 19 
  
B.A.N.A.C. ...................................... See Bay Area Native American Council 
B.I.A. ................................................................ See Bureau of Indian Affairs  
Bay Area Native American Council ........................................................... 11 
Bicentennial .......................................................................................... 10, 22 
Blackfeet Tribe ..................................................................................... 31, 33 
Blue Lake/Taos Pueblo Tribe ..................................................... 3, 30, 37, 39 
Bureau of Indian Affairs ............................. 24, 25, 26, 37, 38, 39, 41, 42, 43 

Appointments ................................................................................... 25, 41 
Authorization Amendments .................................................................... 24 
Budget .................................................................................................... 24 
Commission on Indian Affairs ............................................................... 24 
Indian Preference .................................................................................... 32 
Josephy (Alvin M.) Report ..................................................................... 31 

INDEX 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide 45



Occupation of ................................................................................... 11, 36 
Structure & Organization ....................................................................... 24 
Wounded Knee ....................................................................................... 42 

Burns, Arthur F. 
Subject File............................................................................................. 28 

Busing ........................................................................................................... 9 
Buzhardt, Joseph Fred Jr. 

General Files ............................................................................................ 9 
  
C.E.N.A. ..................................... See Coalition of Eastern Native Americans 
C.O.I.N.S. .............................. See Coalition of Organized Indians & Natives 
C.R.C. .............................................................. See Civil Rights Commission 
Cabinet Committee on Education (RG 220) ........................................... 9, 34 
Campaign 1960 (PPS 74) 

Indian Affairs ......................................................................................... 18 
Campaign 1968 (PPS 500, 501) .................................................................. 18 
Campaigns 

Indian ..................................................................................................... 14 
Cavanaugh, James H. 

Speech File, 1970-1974 .........................................................14, 19, 22, 28 
Central Arizona Project ........................................................................ 31, 39 
Chicago, IL. ................................................................................................ 35 
Chief Shatka Bear-Step .............................................................................. 38 
Chippewas Tribe ......................................................................................... 33 
Choctaw Tribe 

Age Limits .............................................................................................. 28 
Youth Center .......................................................................................... 28 

Civil Disturbances .................................................................................. 5, 21 
Disorder .................................................................................................. 21 
Protests ................................................................................................... 41 
Riots ....................................................................................................... 21 

Civil Rights ........................................................................................... 3, 4, 5 
and Indians ............................................................................................... 5 
Civil Rights Commission ......................................................................... 5 

Hearings ............................................................................................... 5 

Future Issues ............................................................................................. 5 
Claims 

Accounting ............................................................................................... 7 
Awards...................................................................................................... 7 
Statute of Limitations ............................................................................... 7 

Coal ............................................................................................................. 20 
Coalition of Eastern Native Americans....................................................... 31 
Coalition of Indian Controlled School Boards .............................................. 8 
Coalition of Organized Indians & Natives .................................................. 26 
Cochiti Tribe ............................................................................................... 33 
Colson, Charles W. 

Subject Files ........................................................................................... 15 
Colville Confederated Tribes ...................................................................... 31 
Confederated Salish and Kootenai and Blackfeet Tribes ............................ 33 
Congressional Hearings .............................................................................. 12 
Council of Economic Advisers ..................................................................... 6 
Court Hearings 

Lone Wolf 
Decision ............................................................................................. 20 

Master Index ........................................................................................... 15 
Creek Nation Freedmen .............................................................................. 33 
Criminal ...................................................................................................... 14 
Critzer, Amy T. ........................................................................................... 28 
Crow Tribal Council ................................................................................... 33 
Custer, George Armstrong 

Custer’s Last Stand ................................................................................. 42 
Trial ........................................................................................................ 20 

  
David, Edward E. Jr. 

OST White House Files, 1962-1973 ....................................................... 34 
Davis v. Morton 335 F. Supp. 1258 (D.N.M. 1971) ................................... 29 
Dean, John W. III 

Subject Files 
1969-1973 .................................................................................... 11, 22 
Demonstrations and Domestic Intelligence, 1968-1973 ..................... 11 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Index  / 46



DeFunis v. Odegaard  416 U.S. 312 (1974).................................................. 5 
Deganawidah-Quetzalcatl University ........................................................... 9 
Denver Depot 

Theft of Weapons from .......................................................................... 43 
Department of Health, Education, and Welfare .................................... 28, 39 
Department of the Interior .............................................................. 25, 39, 43 

Correspondence ...................................................................................... 31 
FG 19-9 Bureau of Indian Affairs .......................................................... 25 
Indian Programs ..................................................................................... 26 

Discrimination 
Economic ................................................................................................. 6 

Drug Abuse ................................................................................................. 19 
  
E.D.A. ................................................................ See Economic Development 
E.E.A. .................................................................................. See Employment 
Eastern Indians ........................... See Coalition of Eastern Native Americans  
Economic Development ............................................................. 3, 4, 6, 7, 29 
Editorials 

Lumbee and Navajo Tribes .................................................................... 34 
Education ........................................................................................ 4, 8, 9, 28 

Bilingual ................................................................................................... 8 
Busing ...................................................................................................... 9 
Coalition of Indian Controlled School Boards ......................................... 8 
Consumer ................................................................................................. 8 
Denetclarence v. Independent School Dist. No. 22 Civil 8872 (D.N.M. 

1974) .............................................................................................. 8, 32 
Johnson-O'Malley Act .............................................................................. 6 
Lau v. Nichols 414 U.S. 563 .................................................................... 8 
National Advisory Council on Indian Education (FG 366) .................. 8, 9 
Natonabah, Joe v. Board of Education of Gallup-McKinley County 

School District 355 F.Supp. 716, 724 (NM 1973) ......................... 8, 32 
Navajo Community College ................................................................. 8, 9 
P.L. (Public Law) 92-318 [Higher Education Amendment of 1972] ....... 8 
Southwestern Indian Politechnical Institute ............................................. 8 
Vocational Programs ................................................................................ 9 

El Paso Gas ................................................................................................. 15 
Eligibility .................................................................................................... 14 
Employment .................................................................................................. 7 

Emergency Employment Act .................................................................... 7 
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission (FG 109) .......................... 7 

Equality ......................................................................................................... 5 
Events ........................................................................................................... 4 
  
Federal Indian Policy ........................................................................ 3, 36, 37 
Federal Lands .............................................................................................. 30 
FG 109 ......................... 7, See Equal Employment Opportunity Commission 
FG 142 .......................................................... See Indian Claims Commission 
FG 19-9 ............................................................. See Bureau of Indian Affairs 
FG 366 ......................... See National Advisory Council on Indian Education 
FG 999 .............. See Proposed Departments-Agencies-Boards-Commissions 
FG 999-21 ..... See Special Education Sub-Committee on Indian Opportunity 
Fishing Rights ....................................................................................... 21, 37 
Five Civilized Tribes................................................................................... 31 
Fletcher Report ............................................................................................. 6 
Flowage ....................................................................................................... 18 
Football Coach ............................................... See Newman, Wallace "Chief" 
Fort Hall Indians ......................................................................................... 31 
Fort Lewis Military Base ............................................................................ 12 
Frankel, Marvin L. ...................................................................................... 42 
  
Garment, Leonard ................................................................................... 3, 43 

Alpha-Subject Files, 1969-74 .....5, 7, 9, 11, 17, 18, 19, 21, 22, 26, 27, 28, 
29, 30, 33, 34, 35 

Speeches/Meetings ........................................................................... 17, 21 
General .............................................................................. 4, 9, 11, 14, 17, 36 
Gergen, David 

Message File ......................................................................... 15, 20, 22, 33 
Subject File, Alphabetical Subject File .................................................. 15 

Gila River Tribe .......................................................................................... 33 
Great Plains 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Index  / 47



Coal ........................................................................................................ 20 
Telecommunication Project ...................................................................... 7 

  
H.E.W. ............................ See Department of Health, Education, and Welfare  
H.S.M.H.A. .............. See Health Services and Mental Health Administration 
Havasupai Tribe .......................................................................................... 31 
Hawaiian Indians ........................................................................................ 31 
Health ......................................................................................... 4, 19, 28, 41 

Aging ...................................................................................................... 19 
Alcoholism ............................................................................................. 19 
Drug Abuse ............................................................................................ 19 
Elderly .................................................................................................... 28 
Public Health .......................................................................................... 39 
Services .................................................................................................. 39 

Health Services and Mental Health Administration ................................... 39 
Hoopa Valley Tribe .................................................................................... 31 
Hopi Tribe .................................................................................................. 41 

Industrial Park ........................................................................................ 33 
Housing......................................................................................................... 6 
Houthakker, Hendrik 

Discussion Study Papers, 1967-1971 ....................................................... 6 
  
Indian ............................................................................... 3, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 

"Checker Board" Proposal...................................................................... 30 
Adoption ................................................................................................... 6 
Agriculture ............................................................................................... 6 
Alcoholism ............................................................................................. 19 
Art .......................................................................................................... 17 
California ......................................................................................... 31, 33 
Campaign ............................................................................................... 14 
Citizenship ............................................................................................... 5 
Civil Rights .............................................................................................. 5 
Civil Rights Commission ......................................................................... 5 

Hearings ............................................................................................... 5 
Claims ...................................................................................................... 7 

Consumer Education ................................................................................ 8 
Contracts ........................................................................................... 18, 21 
Culture .............................................................................................. 14, 39 
Drug Abuse ............................................................................................. 19 
Education .............................................................. 3, 8, 9, See also FG 366 

Busing .................................................................................................. 9 
Navajo Community College ............................................................. 8, 9 
Southwestern Politechnical Institute .................................................... 8 
Vocational Programs ............................................................................ 9 

Elderly .................................................................................................... 28 
Eligibility ................................................................................................ 14 
Employment ............................................................................................. 7 
Health ............................................................................................... 19, 41 
History .................................................................................................... 14 
Housing .................................................................................................... 6 
Law Enforcement ................................................................................... 20 
Leaders ............................................................................................. 14, 20 
Legislation .................................................................................. 22, 42, 43 
Living Conditions ................................................................................... 39 
Manpower ............................................................................................... 15 
Opportunity Council ............................................................................... 41 
Plight of the American Indian ................................................................ 40 
Relations ................................................................................................. 14 
Religion .................................................................................................. 14 
Reorganization .......................................................................................... 6 
Revenue Sharing ................................................................................. 6, 21 
Rock Festival .......................................................................................... 12 
S.W. Power ............................................................................................... 7 
Safety ...................................................................................................... 21 
Sign Language ........................................................................................ 38 
Situation, November 1972 ...................................................................... 15 
Task Force .............................................................................................. 27 
Taxes ........................................................................................................ 6 
Traders & Trespassers ............................................................................ 15 
Tribal Sovereignty .................................................................................. 28 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Index  / 48



Water Rights........................................................................................... 20 
Indian Action Teams .................................................................................. 17 
Indian Affairs ................................................. 3, 11, 16, 17, 18, 23, 36, 40, 42 

Assistant Secretary for ........................................................................... 23 
Remarks on............................................................................................. 37 
Speeches ........................................................................................... 18, 19 
Task Force .............................................................................................. 26 
White House Conference on................................................................... 10 

Indian Bill 
Budget .................................................................................................... 43 

Indian Claims Commission (FG 142) ................................................... 24, 30 
Indian Contractors, Inc. .............................................................................. 18 
Indian Council ............................................................................................ 37 
Indian Financing Act .................................................................................... 6 

Signing Statement .................................................................................. 22 
Indian Irrigation Project .............................................................................. 30 
Indian Lands Bill ........................................................................................ 40 

Cost of .................................................................................................... 40 
Indian Law Students Association ............................................................... 21 
Indian Opportunity 

Council ............................................................................................. 40, 41 
Oklahoma ............................................................................................... 27 

Indian Policy Statement .............................................................................. 20 
Indian Relations .......................................................................................... 42 
Indian Rights Associations ......................................................................... 20 
Indian Trust Council .............................................................................. 3, 24,  

Authority ................................................................................................ 26 
Inter-American Indian Institute .................................................................. 24 
Inter-Tribal Council of the Five Civilized Tribes ....................................... 13 
  
Johnson-O'Malley Act 

Program & Regulations ............................................................................ 6 
Josephy (Alvin M.) Report ......................................................................... 31 
Journal of American Indian Education ......................................................... 9 

  
Klamath Tribe ............................................................................................. 31 
Kootenai Tribe ...................................................................................... 25, 33 
Krogh, Egil M. Jr. 

Alpha Subject Files, 1969-73 ........................................................... 11, 15 
Oversized Attachments, 1969-1973.................................................. 11, 16 

  
Land Claims ................................................................................................ 37 

Settlement ............................................................................................... 42 
Land Use ..................................................................................................... 29 
Lau v. Nichols 414 U.S. 563 .................................................... See Education 
Law ............................................................................................................... 4 
Law Enforcement .................................................................................. 20, 43 
Legal Matters 

Civil Disturbances .................................................................................. 21 
Legislation ........................................................................ 3, 4, 22, 39, 42, 43 

Alaska Native Claims Bill ........................................................................ 6 
Emergency Employment Act .................................................................... 7 
Indian Financing Act .......................................................................... 6, 22 
Indian Lands Bill .................................................................................... 40 
Indian Reorganization Act ...................................................................... 20 
Revenue Sharing ..................................................................................... 21 
Revisions in ............................................................................................ 21 

Letters 
Wounded Knee ....................................................................................... 10 

Litigation 
Amchitka Island, Alaska......................................................................... 34 

Lumbee Tribe .............................................................................................. 34 
Lununi Tribe ............................................................................................... 32 
  
Maine Indians ............................................................................................. 32 
Mazurie Tribe ............................................................................................. 32 
Meetings Notes ........................................................................................... 15 
Memoranda for the President ...................................................................... 18 
Menominee Tribe ........................................................................................ 32 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Index  / 49



Mescalero Apache Tribe ............................................................................. 32 
Milwaukee Coast Guard Station ................................................................. 18 
Minneapolis Urban Indian Health Pilot Project .......................................... 19 
Minorities ............................................................................................... 5, 10 
Morton, Rogers C. B. ...................................................................... 38, 39, 43 

Davis v. Morton 335 F. Supp. 1258 (D.N.M. 1971) .............................. 29 
Morton v. Mancari, 417 U.S. 535 (1974) ............................................... 32 
Morton, v. Ruiz 415 U.S. 199 (1974) ..................................................... 21 

  
N.A.I.C. ............................................. See National American Indian Council 
N.A.I.W.A. ...................... See North American Indian Women's Association 
N.A.R.F. ................................................... See Native American Rights Fund 
N.C.A.I ...................................... See National Congress of American Indians 
N.C.I.O. .................................... See National Council on Indian Opportunity 
N.I.M.H. ........................................... See National Institute of Mental Health 
N.T.C.A. .................................... See National Tribal Chairman's Association 
Naranjo, Michael "Desert Flower", Mrs. .................................................... 39 
Naranjo, Michael "White Antelope" ........................................................... 39 
Natabak & Denetclarence Cases ............................................... See Education 
National Advisory Council on Indian Education (FG 366) . 8, 9, 30, See also 

Education 
National American Indian Council ............................................................. 26 
National Conference on Indian Self-Determination ................................... 27 
National Congress of American Indians ......................................... 13, 24, 27 
National Council on Indian Opportunity ...................................24, 26, 36, 38 
National Indian Activities Association ....................................................... 25 
National Indian Youth Council, Inc. ........................................................... 25 
National Institute of Mental Health ............................................................ 39 
National Tribal Chairman's Association ............................................... 25, 27 
Native American Rights Fund .................................................................... 25 
Navajo Community College ..................................................................... 8, 9 
Navajo Task Force ...................................................................................... 27 
Navajo Tribe ............................................ 8, 10, 18, 20, 25, 27, 29, 30, 32, 34 

Drought .................................................................................................. 18 
Farmington Incident ............................................................................... 10 

Other Matters .......................................................................................... 18 
Treaty...................................................................................................... 20 

Navajo--Apache County Dispute ................................................................ 29 
Navajo--Hopi Dispute ................................................................................. 29 
Newman, Wallace "Chief" .................................................................... 37, 39 
News 

Annotated News Summaries .................................................................. 14 
Clippings ................................................................................................ 12 

Alcatraz .............................................................................................. 11 
Trail of Broken Treaties ..................................................................... 13 
Wounded Knee ................................................................................... 10 

Indiana Rural News 
RN Position Statements ...................................................................... 18 

Summaries .............................................................................................. 14 
North American Indian Women's Association ............................................ 25 
North Carolina Indians ................................................................................ 32 
  
O.N.A.P. ........................................ See Office of Native American Programs 
O.N.E.O.-D.N.A. ..................... See Office of Navajo Economic Opportunity 
Oahe Project ................................................................................................ 39 
Office of Native American Programs ......................................................... 28 
Office of Navajo Economic Opportunity 

Dinebeiina Nahilna Be Agaditahe .......................................................... 27 
Office of Presidential Papers and Archives (OPPA) .... See Presidential Daily 

Diary 
Office of Science and Technolgy ................................................................ 34 
Oglala Sioux Tribe ...................................................................................... 32 
Oklahoma .................................................................................................... 29 

Oklahomans for Indian Opportunity ....................................................... 27 
Omnibus Judgement Distribution Act ......................................................... 29 
Onondaga Tribe .......................................................................................... 32 
Organizations ................................................................................................ 4 
Osage Distribution ........................................................................................ 7 
  
P.L. (Public Law) 280 ................................................................................. 20 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Index  / 50



Pacific Northwest Indian Center ................................................................. 35 
Papago Tribe ............................................................................................... 34 
Passamaquoddy Tribe ................................................................................. 34 
Patterson, Bradley H. .................................................................................... 3 

Correspondence Files, 1969-1974 .....................................8, 10, 14, 23, 27 
Court Hearings, 1980 ............................................................................. 15 
Late Accretion, 1969-1974 ....................................................................... 5 
Subject Files, 1969-1974 5, 6, 8, 10, 14, 15, 19, 23, 24, 25, 28, 29, 31, 32, 

34, 35 
White House Memos Files, 1973-1974 ..................... 10, 14, 20, 21, 23, 31 

Potawatomi Tribe ....................................................................................... 32 
PPS 208 ...................................... See Pre-Presidential Speech File (PPS 208) 
PPS 500, 501 ......................................... See Campaign 1968 (PPS 500, 501) 
PPS 74 ............................................................. See Campaign 1960 (PPS 74) 
Pre-Presidential Materials (Laguna Niguel) (Series 320) General 

Correspondence ...................................................................................... 31 
Pre-Presidential Speech File (PPS 208) ...................................................... 31 
President Nixon's Indian Message .................................................... 3, 22, 26 

Press Releases ........................................................................................ 22 
Presidential Daily Diary ............................................................................. 15 
President's Office Files 

Annotated News Summaries, 1969-1973 ............................................... 14 
President's Meeting File, 1969-1974 ...................................................... 18 

Press Releases 
President Nixon's Indian Message .......................................................... 22 

Price, John R. 
Research and Reports ............................................................. 9, 26, 30, 33 
Subejct Files ................................................................................. 5, 21, 30 

Programs ................................................................................................. 4, 27 
Proposed Departments-Agencies-Boards-Commissions (FG 999) ......... 8, 26 
Public Relations .......................................................................................... 42 
Pueblo Tribe ......................................................................................... 11, 13 
Puyallup Tribe ............................................................................................ 32 
Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe ................................................................... 32, 33 

  
Quechan Tribe ............................................................................................. 32 
Quinault Tribe ............................................................................................. 34 
  
Rapid City, ND ........................................................................................... 30 
Reorganization .............................................................................................. 6 
Retrocession ................................................................................................ 20 
Revenue Sharing ..................................................................................... 6, 21 

Legislation .............................................................................................. 21 
RG 220 ................................ See Cabinet Committee on Education (RG 220) 
Roswell, NM ............................................................................................... 30 
  
S.I.P.I. .................................. See Southwestern Indian Politechnical Institute 
S.J. Res. 144 ..... See Education:P.L. (Public Law) 92-318 [Higher Education 

Amendments of 1972] 
S.W. Power ................................................................................................... 7 
Salesh Tribe ................................................................................................ 33 
Salesh--Kootenai Tribal Council ................................................................ 25 
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Tribe ................................................................. 34 
San Carlos Apache Tribe ............................................................................ 32 
Self-Determination .................................................................. 3, 4, 28, 29, 36 

National Conference on .......................................................................... 27 
Self-Government ......................................................................................... 42 
Seneca Nation of Indians ............................................................................ 32 
Series 320 ......... See Pre-Presidential Materials (Laguna Niguel) (Series 320) 

General Correspondence 
Sioux Tribe ................................................................................................. 10 

Claim ...................................................................................................... 29 
South Dakota............................................................................................... 41 

Oahe Project ........................................................................................... 39 
Wounded Knee ....................................................................................... 42 

Southwest Indian Report ............................................................................... 5 
Southwestern Indian Politechnical Institute .................................................. 8 
Sovereignty ................................................................................................. 28 
Special Education Sub-Committee on Indian Opportunity (FG 999-21) ...... 8 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Index  / 51



Speeches ....................................................................................17, 18, 19, 21 
Albuquerque Speech .............................................................................. 28 
American Indian Lawyers Association .................................................. 17 
Indian Affairs ............................................................................. 18, 19, 23 
Indian Law Students Association ........................................................... 21 
State of the Union ................................................................................... 40 
Taos ........................................................................................................ 13 

Statements 
Indian Financing ..................................................................................... 22 
Indian Policy .................................................................................... 20, 22 
Menominee Indian Tribe ........................................................................ 33 
President Nixon's Indian Message .......................................................... 22 
RN position ............................................................................................ 18 

Strachan, Gordon C. 
Subject Files, 1969-1971 ........................................................................ 16 

Swinomish Tribe......................................................................................... 32 
  
T.B.T. ................................................................ See Trail of Broken Treaties 
T.G.D.P. ................................ See Tribal Government Development Program 
Taxes ............................................................................................................ 6 
Termination .................................................................................................. 3 
Timmons, William E. ................................................................................. 43 

Legislation Files ..................................................................................... 27 
Subject Files, 1973-1974 .................................................................... 9, 21 

Trail of Broken Treaties ............................................................10, 11, 13, 36 
Chronology ............................................................................................. 12 
Court Decisions ...................................................................................... 12 
Demands ................................................................................................. 13 
Demonstrations ...................................................................................... 11 
Editorials ................................................................................................ 12 
Hearings 

Congressional..................................................................................... 12 
Investigations-Prosecutions .................................................................... 13 
National Congress of American Indians................................................. 13 
Negotiations and Agreements ................................................................ 10 

News Clips ............................................................................................. 13 
Reactions .......................................................................................... 12, 13 
Responses ............................................................................................... 13 
Transfer of Control ................................................................................. 10 

Transfer of Control ............................................ See Trail of Broken Treaties 
Treaty of 1868 ............................................................................................. 10 
Trials 

Custer, George Armstrong ...................................................................... 20 
Wounded Knee ....................................................................................... 20 

Tribal Government Development Program ................................................. 28 
Tribal Lands .................................................................................................. 4 

Davis v. Morton 335 F. Supp. 1258 (D.N.M. 1971) ............................... 29 
Indian Lands Bill .................................................................................... 40 
Map ......................................................................................................... 30 
Reservations ........................................................................................... 40 
Retrocession ........................................................................................... 20 
Submarginal Lands ................................................................................. 29 

Tribal Leaders ....................................................................................... 41, 42 
Tribal Nations ........................................................................................... 3, 4 
  
Underwood, Larry Mrs. .............................................................................. 39 
Urban Indians .................................................................... 3, 4, 19, 34, 35, 41 
  
Veeder, William .......................................................................................... 15 
  
Wassaja Tribe ............................................................................................. 32 
Water Rights 

Eagle County Case ................................................................................. 20 
Whitaker, John C. 

Subject File, 1967(1969)-1973 ................................................................. 7 
White Earth Indian Reservation .................................................................. 33 
White House Conference on Indian Affairs ................................................ 10 
White House Memos........................................................... 10, 14, 20, 23, 31 
Wilson, Vernon E. ...................................................................................... 39 
Winchester, Lucy A. 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Index  / 52



Receptions/Teas/Tours, 1969-74 ............................................................ 13 
Wisconsin Indians....................................................................................... 32 
Wounded Knee ........................................................ 11, 12, 36, 41, 42, 43, 44 

Aftermath ............................................................................................... 10 
Agreement Ending Occupation .............................................................. 10 
Amnesty ................................................................................................. 41 
Deterioration of ...................................................................................... 42 
Goverment Explanation .......................................................................... 42 
Hostages ........................................................................................... 41, 42 

Release ............................................................................................... 44 
Law Enforcement ................................................................................... 43 
Letters ..................................................................................................... 10 
Logistics Problem ................................................................................... 43 
News Clippings ...................................................................................... 10 
Occupation of ......................................................................................... 42 

Operational Information ......................................................................... 11 
Plans for Visit by White House Reps. .................................................... 10 
Policy ...................................................................................................... 11 
President's Position ................................................................................. 44 
Shooting of US Marshall ........................................................................ 43 
Trial ........................................................................................................ 20 
Ultimatum to Indians .............................................................................. 42 
Use of Gas .............................................................................................. 43 
Visit to .................................................................................................... 11 

Wyatt, Wendell ........................................................................................... 40 
  
Yakima Tribe .............................................................................................. 34 
  
Zuni Tribe ................................................................................................... 33 

 

American Indians Subject Resource Guide Index  / 53


	Scope and Content Note
	Textual Materials
	Civil Rights
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: John R. Price
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Leonard Garment

	Economic Development
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Council of Economic Advisers: Office Files: Hendrik Houthakker
	White House Central Files: Subject Files: FG 109 (Equal Employment Opportunity Commission)
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: John C. Whitaker
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Leonard Garment

	Education
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson
	White House Central Files: Subject Files: FG 366 (National Advisory Council on Indian Education)
	White House Central Files: Subject Files: FG 999 (Proposed Departments-Agencies-Boards-Commissions)
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: John R. Price
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Joseph Fred Buzhardt, Jr.
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Leonard Garment
	White House Central Files: Subject Files: RG 220 (Cabinet Committee on Education)
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: William E. Timmons

	Events
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson
	White House Special Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Egil M. Krogh, Jr.
	White House Special Files: Staff Member and Office Files: John W. Dean III
	White House Special Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Leonard Garment
	White House Special Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Leonard Garment (con’t)
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Leonard Garment (con’t)
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Lucy A Winchester
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Martin P. Anderson
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: President's Office Files

	General
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: James H. Cavanaugh
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson
	White House Special Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Charles W. Colson
	White House Special Files: Staff Member and Office Files: David Gergen
	White House Central Files: Office of Presidential Papers and Archives (OPPA): Daily Diary
	White House Special Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Egil M. Krogh, Jr.
	White House Special Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Egil M. Krogh, Jr. (con’t)
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Gordon C. Strachan
	White House Central Files: Subject Files: IN (Indian Affairs)
	White House Central Files: Subject Files: IN (Indian Affairs) (con’t)
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Leonard Garment
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Leonard Garment (con’t)
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Martin P. Anderson
	Pre-Presidential Material: Campaign 1960: Position Papers (PPS 74)
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: President's Office Files
	Pre-Presidential Material: Campaign 1968: Research Files (PPS 500, 501)
	White House Central Files: Subject Files: SP (Speeches)
	White House Central Files: Subject Files: SP (Speeches) (con’t)

	Health Programs
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: James H. Cavanaugh
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Leonard Garment

	Law
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: David Gergen
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: John R. Price
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Leonard Garment
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: William E. Timmons

	Legislation
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: James H. Cavanaugh
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: David Gergen
	White House Special Files: Staff Member and Office Files: John W. Dean III
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Leonard Garment
	White House Central Files: Subject Files: SP (Speeches)

	Organizations
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson (con’t)
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson (con’t)
	White House Central Files: Subject Files: FG 19 (The Department of the Interior)
	White House Central Files: Subject Files: FG 999 (Proposed Departments-Agencies-Boards-Commissions)
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: John R. Price
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Leonard Garment
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Leonard Garment (con’t)
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: William E. Timmons

	Programs
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson (con’t)
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Leonard Garment

	Self-Determination
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Arthur F. Burns
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: James H. Cavanaugh
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Leonard Garment

	Tribal Lands
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson
	White House Central Files: Subject Files: FG 142 (Indian Claims Commission)
	White House Central Files: Subject Files: FG 366 (National Advisory Council on Indian Education)
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: John R. Price
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Leonard Garment
	Pre-Presidential Material: Speech File: PPS 208
	Pre-Presidential Materials (Laguna Niguel): (Series 320) General Correspondence, 1946-1962

	Tribal Nations
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson (con’t)
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson (con’t)
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: David Gergen
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: John R. Price
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Leonard Garment
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Leonard Garment (con’t)
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Office of Science and Technology, Edward E. David, Jr.
	White House Central Files: Subject Files: RG 220 (Cabinet Committee on Education)

	Urban Indians
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Bradley H. Patterson (con’t)
	White House Central Files: Staff Member and Office Files: Leonard Garment


	Audiovisual Materials
	Oral Histories
	Main Audio File Collection (MAF)
	White House Communications Agency Sound Recordings (WHCA SR)
	Main Motion Film File Collection (MMF)
	White House Tapes

	Index



